FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 542 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 14, after "insurance" delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert in lieu there of "where policies or
- 5 certificates are delivered or issued"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, delete lines 7 through 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "(8)" Offer and
- 8 <u>disseminate" has the same meaning as in R.S. 22:1782.1."</u>
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 28, after "insurer." insert "For purposes of this Paragraph, "affiliated
- business entity" or "affiliated insurer" has the same meaning as "affiliated company" in R.S.
- 12 22:550.2."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, delete lines 22 through 25 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "(13) "Travel
- retailer" has the same meaning as in R.S. 22:1782.1."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 6, line 2, after "price" and before "in" insert "for the combined features that the
- 18 travel protection plan offers"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 6, line 18, after "opportunity" and before "for" insert "at any time thereafter"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 6, line 22, after "persons" delete the remainder of the sentence and insert in lieu
- 23 thereof "involved in offering, soliciting, or negotiating travel insurance to residents of this
- state shall be"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 7, line 5, after "property" and before "insurance" insert "and casualty"